of revenue. Therefore, the new IFRS 15 will not afect any material balances in the financial statements.

Supreme Court Annual Report 2017–2018

22. Prior Period Adjustment – Building Revaluation
The accounts have been restated to incorporate the impact of the ommission of Value Added Tax on the Building
valuation from 2009/10 to 2016/17. The Statements of Financial Position were restated for this efect in both
2016-17 and 2015-16. The Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure and related notes were restated for
this effect in 2016/17. The Statement of Parliamentary Supply for 2016-17 was not restated; the effect has been
accounted for in 2017-18.

Statement of Parliamentary Supply  2017-18  2016-17

£’000 £’000

 Net Resource Outturn ( Statement of Parliamentary Supply) 4,823 4,540

Revaluation of Building Adjustment – –

Adjusted Net Resource Outturn 4,823 4,540

  The tables below show the impact of the Depreciated Replacement Cost (DRC) revaluation of UKSC Building
on the Statement of Financial Position for the following periods:

Restated Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure As reported  DRC Valuation As restated

31 March 2017  Adjustment 31 March 2017

Depreciation and impairment charges  1,007   114   1,121

Net (gain)/loss on revaluation of property,plant and equipment (894)  121  (773)

Total Comprehensive Expenditure for the year  3,929  235 4,164

Restated Statement of Financial Position As reported  DRC Valuation As restated

31 March 2016  Adjustment 1 April 2016

Property, Plant & Equipment  42,919  3,635  46,554

Total Assets less Total Liabilities  6,736  3,635 10,371

General Fund (15,301) (551) (15,852)

Revaluation Reserve 22,037 4,186 26,223

Total Taxpayers’ Equity 6,736   3,635  10,371

As reported DRC Valuation  As restated

31 March 2017  Adjustment 31 March 2017

Property, Plant & Equipment  43,199  3,400  46,599

Total Assets less Total Liabilities  7,686  3,400 11,086

General Fund (15,245)  (665)  (15,910)

Revaluation Reserve 22,931   4,065  26,996

Total Taxpayers’ Equity 7,686   3,400  11,086

113

23. Events after the reporting period date
In accordance with the requirements of IAS 10 ‘Events after the Reporting Period’, events are considered up to the
date on which the financial statements are authorised for issue, which is interpreted as the date of the certificate
and report of the Comptroller and Auditor General. There are no subsequent events to report.

Supreme Court Annual Report 2017–2018

114

Annex
Jurisdictions where the JCPC is the final
Court of Appeal

Anguilla
Antigua and Barbuda
Ascension
Bahamas
Bermuda
British Antarctic Territory